

TOWN OF HOPEDALE Hopedale Historical Commission

> 78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747 Tel: 508-634-2203 Fax: 508-634-2200 historical@hopedale-ma.gov

Suzan L. Ciaramicoli, Co-Chairman and Recording Secretary Jonathan Chase, Co-Chairman James D. O'Malley, Treasurer Patrick W. Giles Kelly J. Merchant Frederick G, Oldfield, III Karen L. Pendleton

## Hopedale Historical Commission June 2022 Special Meeting Agenda

June 16, 2022 7:00 p.m. Little Red Shop Museum 12 Hopedale Street, Hopedale Massachusetts

THIS IS A HYBRID MEETING - IN PERSON AND VIA ZOOM LINK BELOW

On February 15, 2022, Governor Baker signed into law a new session law which extends certain COVID-19 related measures. The new law, Chapter 22 of the Acts of 2022, includes an extension until July 15, 2022, of the remote meeting provisions of the Governor's March 12, 2020, Executive Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law. Please click the link below, "Updated guidance on holding remote and hybrid meetings until July 15, 2022," for more information.

Town of Hopedale is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

**Topic: Hopedale Historical Commission Special Meeting Agenda** 

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83881400145?pwd=VWFnc3hVeGU3WU85SmQrUWVFalp5QT09

Meeting ID: 838 8140 0145 Passcode: 821508

Call to Order - Jonathan

Attendance - Jonathan

## Fiscal Year-End 2022 Finances

- Report of remaining FY2022 expenses and funds available Sue C.
- FY2022 Encumbrances Sue C.
- Signature Authorization Letter update for FY2023 ready for signatures Sue C.

## Little Red Shop Museum Mission Statement

• Approval of Little Red Shop Museum **Mission Statement** for newly rebuilt Museum Website (to go live by June 30, 2022)

## Public Comment

Other items not anticipated in the last 48 hours

Next meeting: Thursday, August 4, 2022, 7 p.m.

**Note for Monthly HHC Meetings** – Beginning June 2022, monthly meetings changed to 1<sup>st</sup> Thursday of each month at 7 p.m. at the Little Red Shop Museum, except for each July – no meeting.

Adjourn

Updated guidance on holding meetings pursuant to the Act Extending Certain COVID-19 Measures | Mass.gov